M
IL-PRF
24758A
A-8
GLENAIR, INC. •  1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2010 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.CAGE Codes 06324
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
A

7. Triaxial connector adapter:  These adapters
connect the conduit fitting to triaxial connectors.
Contact the factory for the order information.
8. Coaxial connector adapter:  These adapters
connect the conduit fitting to coaxial RF connectors.
See the M24758-11 drawing.
9. MIL-C-26482 connector adapter:  These
adapters connect the conduit fitting to the obsolete
MIL-C-26482, series 1 connectors. See the M24758-
12 drawing.
NOTE 1:  Glenair recommends replacing MS312X
series connectors (and M24758-12 adapters) with
the MIL-C-26482 series 2, MS347X connectors (and
M24758-13 series adapters).
10. MIL-C-5015, MIL-C-26482, MIL-C-81703 and
MIL-C-83723 series crimp contact connector
adapter:  These adapters connect the conduit fitting
to MS3400, MS3450 and other MIL-C-5015 crimp
style connectors, and MS347X, MIL-C-26482 series
connectors. See the M24758-13 drawing.
11. MIL-C-28840 connector adapter:  These
adapters connect the conduit fitting to MIL-C-28840
series connectors. See the M24758-14 drawing.
12. MIL-D-38999 series connector adapters:
These adapters connect the conduit fitting to MS
27XXX, series 1 and 2, and D38999 series III and IV
connectors. See the M24758-20 drawing.
13. MIL-C-22992 series connector adapters:
These adapters connect the conduit fitting to M1734X
connectors. See the M24758-21 drawing. Contact
factory for MIL-C-22992 Class L connector adapters.
14. Glenair Series 22 adapter:   These adapters
connect the conduit fitting to Glenair Series 22
connectors. See the M24758-22 drawing.
15. Multiple shield termination adapters: These
adapters provide a shield termination mechanism for
individual wire shields. See the M24758-24 drawing.
MIL-PRF-24785-25 Through -37
A massive second wave of dash numbers added
to the spec subsequent to the initial release. These
adapters handle everything from 90° routing of